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3. To what extent do you support or oppose Mayor Rob Ford's plan to repeal the Toronto Land Transfer Tax?

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East
ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York
Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 90 114 45
Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*
115 12 20 26 48 8
Strongly support 29% 13% 31% 29% 43% 20%
C C C
146 32 30 31 34 19
Somewhat support 36% 34% 47% 35% 30% 45%
85 28 13 20 13 11
Somewhat oppose 21% 29% 21% 22% 12% 27%
F
56 23 1 12 16 4
Strongly oppose 14% 24% 2% 14% 15% 9%
D D
261 44 49 58 82 27
Top2Box (Support) 65% 47% 7% 64% 74% 65%
C C
141 50 14 32 29 15
Low2Box (Oppose) 35% 53% 23% 36% 26% 35%
DF

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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4. Considering the City's current fiscal situation and steps taken by City Council to address the City's deficit, do you believe that Mayor Rob Ford
should follow-through on his intention to repeal the Toronto Land Transfer Tax, or should the tax be kept?

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East
ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York
Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 90 114 45
Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*
230 40 35 58 74 23
Repeal Toronto Land Transfer Tax 57% 43% 54% 65% 66% 55%
C C
171 54 29 32 38 19
Keep the Tax 43% 57% 46% 35% 34% 45%
EF

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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5. During negotiations for new collective agreements, do you believe that City officials should seek concessions from unions on things like
wages, benefits, and job security?

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East

ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York
Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 90 114 45

Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*
267 65 44 59 74 25

Yes 67% 69% 70% 66% 66% 58%
134 29 19 31 38 17

No 33% 31% 30% 34% 34% 42%

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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6. Do you believe that City officials should negotiate an end to this job security provision?

Detailed Tables

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East

ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York
Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 90 114 45

Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*
227 56 41 52 59 20

Yes 57% 59% 64% 58% 53% 47%
174 39 23 38 53 22

No 43% 41% 36% 42% 47% 53%

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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7. To what extent do you support or oppose the city 'locking-out' its unionized employees if union bargaining officials do not agree to
concessions, requested by City negotiators, on things like wages, benefits, and job security?

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East
ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York
Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 90 114 45
Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*
70 8 13 21 24 4
Strongly support 17% 9% 20% 24% 22% 9%
C
145 39 26 25 33 22
Somewhat support 36% 41% 41% 27% 30% 53%
86 19 12 20 27 9
Somewhat oppose 21% 20% 19% 22% 24% 21%
100 29 13 24 27 7
Strongly oppose 25% 31% 20% 27% 25% 16%

215 47 39 46 57 26
Top2Box (Support) 54% 50% 61% 51% 51% 62%

186 48 24 44 54 16
Low2Box (Oppose) 46% 50% 39% 49% 49% 38%

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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9. The City of Toronto currently has the lowest residential property tax rate of all municipalities in the Greater Toronto Area. Should the
residential property tax rate in Toronto be increased so that Toronto's residential property tax rate is in line with other GTA municipalities, which
would help to eliminate the budget shortfall and increase service levels for City programs.

Old City of
Toronto/Dow York/East

ntown Etobicoke Scarborough North York York

Base: 416 area code 406 101 56 920 114 45
Weighted 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42%*

190 38 24 52 54 22

Leave the property tax rates where they are

property y 47% 40% 38% 58% 48% 53%

Raise property tax rates, but keep them lower than 117 31 18 20 34 14
other GTA municipalities 29% 33% 28% 22% 31% 34%

Raise property tax rates to be in line with other GTA 94 26 22 18 23 5
municipalities 23% 28% 34% 20% 21% 12%

30) i-neligible for sig testing
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11. Overall, to what extent do you believe the money being spent by your municipality on programs and services it delivers to your community is being spent in

an efficient and cost-effective manner?

AREA CODE

Old City of
Toronto/Dow
ntown

Etobicoke Scarborough North York

York/East

York

DHJL

HJ

Base: All respondents 819 406 101 56 90 114 45
Weighted 819 401 94* 64* 90* 112* 42
58 18 3 1 4 10 0
Very efficient and cost-effective 7% 5% 4% 1% 4% 9% 1%
449 197 44 42 36 51 25
Somewhat efficient and cost-effective 55% 49% 46% 66% 40% 45% 58%
E
242 134 39 14 35 33 14
Not very efficient and cost-effective 30% 33% 41% 22% 39% 29% 33%
H H
70 52 9 7 15 19 3
Not at all efficient and cost-effective 9% 13% 9% 11% 17% 17% 8%
B HL HJIL
507 215 47 43 40 60 25
Top2Box (Efficient and cost-effective) 62% 54% 50% 67% 45% 54% 59%
E
Low2Box (Not efficient and cost-effective) 812 186 a1 21 50 51 17
38% 46% 50% 33% 55% 46% 41%
B HJIL

for s'ig testing
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